

SC No. 1725/2009  
State Vs. Mohd. Jamshed Ali Khan  
FIR No. 10/2009  
PS Mandawali

12.05.2026

Present:- Sh. S.K. Tripathi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused has been produced from JC.  
Sh. R.K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Heard. Record perused.

Witnesses in terms of order dated 24.04.2026 be  
summoned for PE on the date already fixed i.e. on 15.05.2026.

(Subhash Kumar Mishra)  
Additional Sessions Judge-03,  
East, KKD Courts, Delhi  
12.05.2026