

SC No. 1725/2009  
STATE Vs. MOHD. JAMSHED  
FIR No. 10/2009  
PS Mandawali

15.05.2026

Present:- Sh. S.K. Tripathi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused has been produced from JC.  
Sh. R.K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Summons to PW/SI Pawan received back with report that the wife of the witness informed that the said witness expired on 17.11.2013. Along with the report, copy of the death certificate of the witness has also been annexed.

Considering the report, PW/SI Pawan is dropped from the list of witnesses.

Summons to PW/IO ACP Keshav Kumar (Retired) received back with report that he is busy in taking his LLB examination.

PW/IO ACP Keshav Kumar (Retired) be summoned afresh for PE on 28.05.2026.

(Subhash Kumar Mishra)  
Additional Sessions Judge-03,  
East, KKD Courts, Delhi  
15.05.2026