

IA No. 05/2026
SC No. 1725/2009
STATE Vs. MOHD. JAMSHED
FIR No. 10/2009
PS Mandawali

15.05.2026

File has been taken up again on the bail application of the accused Mohd. Jamshed.

Present:- Sh. S.K. Tripathi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. R.K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Heard. Record perused.

IO/Inspector Naveen Rathi be summoned for the next date of hearing.

At request, put up for arguments on 16.05.2026.

(Subhash Kumar Mishra)
Additional Sessions Judge-03,
East, KKD Courts, Delhi
15.05.2026