

SC No. 1725/2009  
STATE Vs. MOHD. JAMSHED  
FIR No. 10/2009  
PS Mandawali

29.05.2026

**File has been taken up today as 28.05.2026 had been declared holiday vide notification of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, bearing Endst No. 1258-1309/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 26.05.2026.**

Present:- Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused has joined the proceedings, through VC.  
Sh. R.K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

PW/ACP Keshav Kumar is absent despite being served.

The aforesaid witness be summoned afresh for PE on 06.06.2026.

(Subhash Kumar Mishra)  
Additional Sessions Judge-03,  
East, KKD Courts, Delhi  
29.05.2026